Percent of Medicare Eligible in South Dakota enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Aurora SD Non-micro 593 8.4% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7%
Beadle SD Micro 3,368 11.2% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%
Bennett SD Non-micro 452 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Bon Homme SD Non-micro 1,460 7.5% 5.0% 1.2% 0.0% 3.8%
Brookings SD Micro 3,587 12.3% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3%
Brown SD Micro 6,529 3.8% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
Brule SD Non-micro 912 6.6% 6.6% 4.5% 0.0% 2.1%
Buffalo SD Non-micro 203 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Butte SD Non-micro 1,829 19.5% 16.6% 0.0% 0.0% 16.6%
Campbell SD Non-micro 391 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charles Mix SD Non-micro 1,762 4.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Clark SD Non-micro 806 14.4% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0%
Clay SD Micro 1,668 10.5% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
Codington SD Micro 4,731 20.9% 4.9% 3.6% 0.0% 1.2%
Corson SD Non-micro 513 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Custer SD Non-micro 1,924 13.5% 11.4% 0.0% 0.0% 11.4%
Davison SD Micro 3,778 7.0% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Day SD Non-micro 1,404 8.9% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1%
Deuel SD Non-micro 975 17.2% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
Dewey SD Non-micro 738 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Douglas SD Non-micro 727 9.5% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Edmunds SD Micro 880 4.3% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Fall River SD Non-micro 2,097 9.4% 8.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8.4%
Faulk SD Non-micro 541 6.3% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.3%
Grant SD Non-micro 1,635 15.8% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%
Gregory SD Non-micro 1,095 9.6% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
Haakon SD Non-micro 404 8.7% 5.4% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Hamlin SD Micro 989 16.4% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1%
Hand SD Non-micro 858 4.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Hanson SD Micro 1,329 6.1% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Harding SD Non-micro 206 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%

Page 1 of 3



Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
Marshall
McCook
McPherson
Meade
Mellette
Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Shannon
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton

Ziebach

SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD

SD

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro

Non-micro

2,715
1,932
315
434
635
237
1,214
2,672
4,598
4,474
630
975
1,092
754
4,229
311
557
26,319
1,139
18,295
742
622
1,946
478
1,118
1,492
539
300
766
1,271
1,650
2,476
1,420
4,189

159

5.5%
14.4%
0.0%
7.4%
5.7%
0.0%
9.6%
8.8%
15.2%
15.3%
4.9%
5.6%
9.5%
5.6%
14.9%
0.0%
5.2%
13.8%
8.8%
15.4%
8.0%
2.6%
10.5%
6.5%
0.0%
4.0%
8.7%
6.0%
0.0%
1.6%
13.8%
14.7%
6.1%
11.2%

0.0%

0.8%
3.7%
0.0%
7.4%
3.6%
0.0%
5.4%
6.8%
12.3%
7.4%
2.4%
1.8%
4.8%
2.1%
11.1%
0.0%
2.5%
8.8%
5.4%
12.9%
3.0%
2.6%
4.4%
2.3%
0.0%
2.1%
5.4%
6.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
11.6%
6.1%
7.2%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.9%
3.0%
2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
5.4%
6.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
3.3%
6.1%
2.1%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.8%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
0.0%
5.4%
6.8%
12.3%
7.4%
2.4%
1.8%
4.8%
0.0%
11.1%
0.0%
2.5%
8.7%
5.4%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%
4.4%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
8.3%
0.0%
5.1%

0.0%

Page 2 of 3



Total* 141,079 11.5% 7.1% 1.7% 0.0% 5.4%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



