County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Aurora	SD	Non-micro	593	8.4%	2.7%	0.0%	0.0%	2.7%
Beadle	SD	Micro	3,368	11.2%	6.1%	0.0%	0.0%	6.1%
Bennett	SD	Non-micro	452	3.1%	3.1%	3.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Bon Homme	SD	Non-micro	1,460	7.5%	5.0%	1.2%	0.0%	3.8%
Brookings	SD	Micro	3,587	12.3%	8.3%	0.0%	0.0%	8.3%
Brown	SD	Micro	6,529	3.8%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%	1.7%
Brule	SD	Non-micro	912	6.6%	6.6%	4.5%	0.0%	2.1%
Buffalo	SD	Non-micro	203	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Butte	SD	Non-micro	1,829	19.5%	16.6%	0.0%	0.0%	16.6%
Campbell	SD	Non-micro	391	7.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Charles Mix	SD	Non-micro	1,762	4.0%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%
Clark	SD	Non-micro	806	14.4%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%	4.0%
Clay	SD	Micro	1,668	10.5%	7.1%	0.0%	0.0%	7.1%
Codington	SD	Micro	4,731	20.9%	4.9%	3.6%	0.0%	1.2%
Corson	SD	Non-micro	513	2.3%	2.3%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Custer	SD	Non-micro	1,924	13.5%	11.4%	0.0%	0.0%	11.4%
Davison	SD	Micro	3,778	7.0%	2.5%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Day	SD	Non-micro	1,404	8.9%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%	2.1%
Deuel	SD	Non-micro	975	17.2%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%	1.3%
Dewey	SD	Non-micro	738	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Douglas	SD	Non-micro	727	9.5%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%	2.3%
Edmunds	SD	Micro	880	4.3%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Fall River	SD	Non-micro	2,097	9.4%	8.4%	0.0%	0.0%	8.4%
Faulk	SD	Non-micro	541	6.3%	6.3%	0.0%	0.0%	6.3%
Grant	SD	Non-micro	1,635	15.8%	5.6%	0.0%	0.0%	5.6%
Gregory	SD	Non-micro	1,095	9.6%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%	1.3%
Haakon	SD	Non-micro	404	8.7%	5.4%	5.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Hamlin	SD	Micro	989	16.4%	6.1%	0.0%	0.0%	6.1%
Hand	SD	Non-micro	858	4.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%
Hanson	SD	Micro	1,329	6.1%	3.5%	3.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Harding	SD	Non-micro	206	5.3%	5.3%	5.3%	0.0%	0.0%

Hughes	SD	Micro	2,715	5.5%	0.8%	0.0%	0.0%	0.8%
Hutchinson	SD	Non-micro	1,932	14.4%	3.7%	0.0%	0.0%	3.7%
Hyde	SD	Non-micro	315	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Jackson	SD	Non-micro	434	7.4%	7.4%	7.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Jerauld	SD	Non-micro	635	5.7%	3.6%	0.0%	0.0%	3.6%
Jones	SD	Non-micro	237	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Kingsbury	SD	Non-micro	1,214	9.6%	5.4%	0.0%	0.0%	5.4%
Lake	SD	Non-micro	2,672	8.8%	6.8%	0.0%	0.0%	6.8%
Lawrence	SD	Micro	4,598	15.2%	12.3%	0.0%	0.0%	12.3%
Lincoln	SD	Metro	4,474	15.3%	7.4%	0.0%	0.0%	7.4%
Lyman	SD	Non-micro	630	4.9%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%	2.4%
Marshall	SD	Non-micro	975	5.6%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%	1.8%
McCook	SD	Metro	1,092	9.5%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%	4.8%
McPherson	SD	Non-micro	754	5.6%	2.1%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Meade	SD	Metro	4,229	14.9%	11.1%	0.0%	0.0%	11.1%
Mellette	SD	Non-micro	311	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Miner	SD	Non-micro	557	5.2%	2.5%	0.0%	0.0%	2.5%
Minnehaha	SD	Metro	26,319	13.8%	8.8%	0.0%	0.1%	8.7%
Moody	SD	Non-micro	1,139	8.8%	5.4%	0.0%	0.0%	5.4%
Pennington	SD	Metro	18,295	15.4%	12.9%	7.9%	0.2%	4.9%
Perkins	SD	Non-micro	742	8.0%	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Potter	SD	Non-micro	622	2.6%	2.6%	2.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Roberts	SD	Non-micro	1,946	10.5%	4.4%	0.0%	0.0%	4.4%
Sanborn	SD	Non-micro	478	6.5%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%	2.3%
Shannon	SD	Non-micro	1,118	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Spink	SD	Non-micro	1,492	4.0%	2.1%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Stanley	SD	Micro	539	8.7%	5.4%	5.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Sully	SD	Non-micro	300	6.0%	6.0%	6.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Todd	SD	Non-micro	766	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Tripp	SD	Non-micro	1,271	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Turner	SD	Metro	1,650	13.8%	6.1%	3.1%	0.0%	3.0%
Union	SD	Metro	2,476	14.7%	11.6%	3.3%	0.0%	8.3%
Walworth	SD	Non-micro	1,420	6.1%	6.1%	6.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Yankton	SD	Micro	4,189	11.2%	7.2%	2.1%	0.0%	5.1%
Ziebach	SD	Non-micro	159	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

Total*	141,079	11.5%	7.1%	1.7%	0.0%	5.4%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org